BT

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED D(_}CUMENT.

a[

"] RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION KLY, 1938.-

+ BY AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL REGHTS RESERVED.

THIS DRAMING iS5 UNPUSLJSHED.

(©) copvmieHT 1998

NOTES.

L ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED
ON THIS APPLICATOR.

/2\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED.

/3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-

O-LECTRIC PRESS.

A\SEE DRAWING FOR COMPOMENTS,

KEY:

J} RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

A\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20

MACHINE OIL. -

& GREASELIGHTLY, -~

* Trademark of AMP Incorporated

'PRESS  RAM
FRAME RETAINING
(REF) PLATE (REF)

BRKT
(REF)

AMP-O-LECTRIC* .PRESS GUARD (REF) |

C

ALTERNATE DRAG METHOD

!

AMP 3076~2 REV 8-74

o

; | \
& § i 145 ' |- 454220-1 CAP, RAM 58
f 140 | | - 453736-1 HOUSING 58 |
' 143 57 ¢
- , 142 56 |
141 55
140 ' 34
| T N 139 | | . ACOGR-7. | FINGER, FEED ASSY A\ | 53
— 1 22260-5 WASHER,FLAT (NO 6) DRAG SPRING . 138 ‘ .| 52
i Lo : ‘ 137 51
136 50
‘ , 135 | 1 1-21002-F BOLT, CRIMPER 48
2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES 134 48
7 | 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) AIR FEED ASSY 133 ’ 47
5 | 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 46
2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE 131 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
, 130 |. 1 455614~ RAM 44
7 — 21018-4 "NUT, HEX MACH (4-40) DRAG 129 | 1 . 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
i R - . 128 | 1 T 690124-1 WASHER, RAM. : 7)
— 21018-7 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 127 | | HOLL 2| SPACER, DISC _ A 4
2 21022-2 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD 126 | | 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
- §-21004-7 _SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 125) | 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
— | 21004-5 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG 124 DISC, INSULATION 38
Z. | 4-21078-8 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT (4-40 X".75yDRAG 123| 1 £92/155-8 DISC, WIRE 27
1 | . 210092 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM. 122} 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING ;1 361
T | | 121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 38 |
e _ 120 Yy
R | 119 33"
| o 118 32
i T e e 117 31
272100724 SCR,BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X115 ) STRIPPER 116 .-. 30-
- 2-21002-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) HSG CAP 115 : 29
22733-8 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 114 SPACER, STRIPPER - 28
3-21002-3 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .50) STR GDE PL 113 | 4505~ STRIPPER 27
2-22733-8 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .62) BASE PL 112 |\ 455676-1 ° PLATE, BASE 26
' 111 2 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
2-21000-4 - SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 110 1 4556181 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
230301 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 109 | | 2408252 PLATE, STRIP HOLD. . 23
2-2\0C00-] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X50) SHEAR BLADE 108} 2 "4-2228! - SPRING, DRAG 22
221000 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X28) STRIP GUIDE 107 ] — 240636-1 - LEVER, DRAG 21
22 000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X;75) STRIP GUIDE 106 | 1 45417171 DRAG, STOCK 20
3-21000-%9 SCR, SKTHD CAP(10-32 X LOO) AIR FEED ASSY, 1051 1 4547204-5 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) » 19
3-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 108 1 454204 -5 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
. ' 103 17
) _ 102 16
3-21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLATE 101 " ADAPTER, DRAG 15
4E5T50-8 GUARD ., ASS'Y. Al 79 14
78 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
— L N 77 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
n_ GCF2eE5-5 VALNE ASSY R 76 1. | 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR B 1
. 40211-] AlIR FEED DY | 5] 2 240645 -5 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE * 10
74 | | 72406474 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR ] 9
. | 73] 1 1-240 654-2 ANVIL ,_ (] 8
690603-1 ~SPRING, ASSIST ) 72| 1 | 57406513 BLADE,SLUG . |
. 2101712 ScR, DRWE (#2 x .19) Tp PLATE 71 | HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL < 6
Apl204-] PLATE , 1D ' 701 1 A4-240641- & SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
T 69 SPACER, TUBULAR 4
68 “ CRIMPER, INSULATION B 3
67 SPACER, INSULATION ] 2
66 | 1 (- 45040 G- & CRIMPER, WIRE B 1
) 65 | atv PART NO | DESCRIPTION ITEM
3 |
,, = 23 ' CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
X 62 | PADLTR | CRIMP HEIGHT| WIRE SIZE |gvrl RE oTh S5OSO,
61 A ObS (G : 1770325
60 B L0588 (8 -
QTy PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM C OSE 70
D NOTIUSED
REMARKS NO REV CRIMP SIZE TY PE FEED APPL INST
WIRE
TO APPLY TERMINAL TNSUL ?Zf) ,__i_,_ _GEO Al OO
- ATION RA E]PRESS
; I{ APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NO SpEC; o _ch! nggggzl(o sNSU-"‘“"*""L ne 5(9%&%5*5
g MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMéRKg’ AN P O-LECTRAC. ANE. TEED
. I'EUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO ‘
| ORIGINAL CALUTION T DONOT USE LUBRICANT ON
; i; ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER CUSTOMER COPY ) TERMNINAL. STELPM
o -
| ! =Y ENG APP FIELD ENG COPY FEED ON RECEFT. . |
3 , EE—%—%W ;
: - 3.. 3 T A SET UPGAGE| 10-1 . 2
; ; %‘/ E;%CN 222 31&3& B i% AERG3AR| SO0 mgs AMP,JA{CORPOM;@'%
§ E 0146119 £E 56 DR 94535 Apet-z_q«'s\' 24 Harrisburg. Fa.
n 1. — -
% N ‘(::) g%fgm éﬂé&%&?ﬁ; . %g/-?s ELg-30-78 ch D NO 4%m« 4 RV
: - - ~ APk - O & hz/s/4 INAVE - MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APSLIGATCE: |
. ! - - - A X s o
LEFE TR : REVISION RECORD APPIDATEJP|F L.c'li"n gcﬁﬁgfsf%jrfgnégco%g A:’F?g g;%'% £ Lfnf méﬁsiﬁ ggagccf:‘; APPIC END FEED ( CLUSTER. AN RECPKT. | ) {
= | | f AN ~{667% [ CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |~ |



